
No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/ Dated: 27-04-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1  Qualified 

2  Qualified 

3  Qualified 

4  Qualified 

5  Qualified 

M/s. Nazeer Ahmed Baloch & 

Sons
80/100

M/s. Bhatti Enterprises 90/100

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Kamal Khan & Brothers 80/100

M/s. Jan Enterprise 80/100

M/s. Pride Construction & 

Engineering
80/100

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As per below details

Name of Bidders
Technical Marks

(if applicable)

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Date & Time of Bid Closing 03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.

Date & Time of Bid Opening 03-02-2022 01:00 P.M

Nos of Bid Received 05 Nos

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022

Title of Procurement
PROVIDING AND LAYING C.C., TUFF PAVER FLOORING AT UC-07

JAHANABAD, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI..

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS470514E on 20-01-2022

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/ Dated: 27-04-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1  Qualified 

2  Qualified 

3  Qualified 

4  Dis-Qualified 

M/s. Haji Abdul Aziz Khan 75/100

M/s. Watan Dost Construction Co

M/s. Soneri Builders & 

Developers
90/100

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

90/100

M/s. Al-Fareed Bhutto 

Construction Company
78/100

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As per below details

Name of Bidders
Technical Marks

(if applicable)

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

Date & Time of Bid Closing 03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.

Date & Time of Bid Opening 03-02-2022 01:00 P.M

Nos of Bid Received 03 Nos

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022

Title of Procurement
CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD AT WARD-III & WARD-IV, UC-

09, ISLAMIA COLONY, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS470514E on 20-01-2022

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/ Dated: 27-04-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1  Qualified 

2  Qualified 

3  Qualified 

4  Qualified 

5  Qualified 

6  Dis-Qualified 
M/s. Haji Nawab Khan Babar & 

Sons
80/100

M/s. Abdul Khaliq Bhutto 85/100

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

M/s. Abdul Rasheed Bhutto 93/100

M/s. Hussain Mustafa & Co 80/100

Name of Bidders
Technical Marks

(if applicable)

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. Haji Sirajuddin & Brothers 

(Pvt) Ltd
80/100

M/s. UR Engineer Works 80/100

Nos of Bid Received 06 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As per below details

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS470514E on 20-01-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.

Date & Time of Bid Opening 03-02-2022 01:00 P.M

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022

Title of Procurement
CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD AT WARD-I & WARD-II, UC-

11, BALOCH GOTH, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/ Dated: 27-04-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1  Qualified 

2  Qualified 

3  Qualified M/s. Hani Traders 80/100

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Name of Bidders
Technical Marks

(if applicable)

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. Abdul Malik Enterprises 80/100

M/s. Bhatti Enterprises 90/100

Nos of Bid Received 03 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As per below details

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS470514E on 20-01-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.

Date & Time of Bid Opening 03-02-2022 01:00 P.M

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022

Title of Procurement
PROVIDING AND LAYING C.C., TUFF PAVER FLOORING AT WARD -III,

UC-11 BALOCH GOTH, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/ Dated: 27-04-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1  Qualified 

2  Qualified 

3  Qualified 

4  Non-Responsive 

M/s. Deen Muhammad 85/100

M/s. Badaruddin & Brothers -

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.

Name of Bidders
Technical Marks

(if applicable)

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. A.K Mandokhail 

Construction Company
80/100

M/s. A.Khan Sherani Engineering 

Firm
88/100

Nos of Bid Received 04 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As per below details

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS470514E on 20-01-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.

Date & Time of Bid Opening 03-02-2022 01:00 P.M

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022

Title of Procurement
PROVIDING AND LAYING OF R.C.C. SEWERAGE PIPELINE AT UC-11,

BALOCH GOTH, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/ Dated: 21-04-2022

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1  Qualified 

2  Qualified 

3  Qualified 

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

Name of Procuring Agency Pakistan Public Work Department

Method of Procurement Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)

Tender Inquiry No EE/KCCD-III/NA-246(SAP)/AB/55 dated: 14-01-2022

Title of Procurement
Providing and Laying R.C.C Sewerage Pipe Line at U/C - 01 to U/C - 19, 

Lyari District South, Karachi.

PPRA Reference No. (TSE) TS470180E on 17-01-2022

Date & Time of Bid Closing 03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.

Date & Time of Bid Opening 03-02-2022 01:00 P.M

Nos of Bid Received 03 Nos

Criteria for Bid Evaluation

Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, 

Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the 

Bidding Documents.

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation As per below details

Name of Bidders
Technical Marks

(if applicable)

Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for 

Rejection/Acceptance as per 

Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001

M/s. FAM Construction (Pvt) Ltd 80/100

M/s. Syed Rahim Shah & 

Brothers
85/100

M/s. Bhatti Enterprises 90/100

sd/-

Executive Engineer

Karachi Central Civil Division-III

Pak PWD, Karachi.


