

No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/

Dated: 27-04-2022

# TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department	
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)	
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022	
4	Title of Procurement	PROVIDING AND LAYING C.C., TUFF PAVER FLOORING AT UC-07 JAHANABAD, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI	
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470514E on 20-01-2022	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03-02-2022 01:00 P.M	
8	Nos of Bid Received	05 Nos	
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the Bidding Documents.	
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details	
	Name of Bidders	Technical Marks (if applicable)	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001
1 Kamal Khan & Brothers		80/100	Qualified
2	2 M/s. Jan Enterprise	80/100	Qualified
3	M/s. Nazeer Ahmed Baloch & Sons	80/100	Qualified
4	M/s. Bhatti Enterprises	90/100	Qualified
5	M/s. Pride Construction & Engineering	80/100	Qualified



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/

Dated: 27-04-2022

#### TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department	
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)	
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022	
4	Title of Procurement	CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD AT WARD-III & WARD-IV, UC- 09, ISLAMIA COLONY, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.	
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470514E on 20-01-2022	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03-02-2022 01:00 P.M	
8	Nos of Bid Received	03 Nos	
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the Bidding Documents.	
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details	
	Name of Bidders	Technical Marks (if applicable)	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001
1	M/s. Soneri Builders & Developers	90/100	Qualified
2	g M/s. Haji Abdul Aziz Khan	75/100	Qualified
3	M/s. Watan Dost Construction Co	90/100	Qualified
4	M/s. Al-Fareed Bhutto Construction Company	78/100	Dis-Qualified



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/

Dated: 27-04-2022

#### TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department		
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)		
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022		
4	Title of Procurement	CONSTRUCTION OF METALLED ROAD AT WARD-I & WARD-II, UC- 11, BALOCH GOTH, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.		
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470514E on 20-01-2022		
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03-02-2022 01:00 P.M		
8	Nos of Bid Received	06 Nos		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the Bidding Documents.		
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details		
Name of Bidders		Technical Marks (if applicable)	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001	
1	M/s. Haji Sirajuddin & Brothers (Pvt) Ltd	80/100	Qualified	
2	M/s. UR Engineer Works	80/100	Qualified	
3	M/s. Abdul Khaliq Bhutto	85/100	Qualified	
4	M/s. Abdul Rasheed Bhutto	93/100	Qualified	
5	M/s. Hussain Mustafa & Co	80/100	Qualified	
6	M/s. Haji Nawab Khan Babar & Sons	80/100	Dis-Qualified	



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/

Dated: 27-04-2022

#### TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department	
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)	
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022	
4	Title of Procurement	PROVIDING AND LAYING C.C., TUFF PAVER FLOORING AT WARD -III, UC-11 BALOCH GOTH, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.	
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470514E on 20-01-2022	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03-02-2022 01:00 P.M	
8	Nos of Bid Received	03 Nos	
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the Bidding Documents.	
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details	
Name of Bidders		Technical Marks (if applicable)	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001
1	M/s. Abdul Malik Enterprises	80/100	Qualified
2 M/s. Bhatti Enterprises		90/100	Qualified
3 M/s. Hani Traders		80/100	Qualified



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/

Dated: 27-04-2022

#### TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department	
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)	
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-250(SAP)/AB/57 dated: 14-01-2022	
4	Title of Procurement	PROVIDING AND LAYING OF R.C.C. SEWERAGE PIPELINE AT UC-11, BALOCH GOTH, DISTRICT WEST, KARACHI.	
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470514E on 20-01-2022	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.	
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03-02-2022 01:00 P.M	
8	Nos of Bid Received	04 Nos	
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the Bidding Documents.	
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details	
	Name of Bidders	Technical Marks (if applicable)	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001
1	M/s. A.K Mandokhail Construction Company	80/100	Qualified
2	, M/s. A.Khan Sherani Engineering Firm	88/100	Qualified
3	M/s. Deen Muhammad	85/100	Qualified
4	M/s. Badaruddin & Brothers	-	Non-Responsive



No.EE/KCCD-III/AB/OW/

Dated: 21-04-2022

# TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT (As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Public Work Department		
2	Method of Procurement	Open Competitive Bidding - Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE)		
3	Tender Inquiry No	EE/KCCD-III/NA-246(SAP)/AB/55 dated: 14-01-2022		
4	Title of Procurement	Providing and Laying R.C.C Sewerage Pipe Line at U/C - 01 to U/C - 19, Lyari District South, Karachi.		
5	PPRA Reference No. (TSE)	TS470180E on 17-01-2022	TS470180E on 17-01-2022	
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	03-02-2022 12:30 P.M.		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	03-02-2022 01:00 P.M		
8	Nos of Bid Received	03 Nos		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	Based on Qualification Criteria i.e., Work Experience, Technical Staff, Machinery & Equipment & Financial Soundness, as envisaged in the Bidding Documents.		
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	As per below details		
Name of Bidders		Technical Marks (if applicable)	Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001	
1	M/s. FAM Construction (Pvt) Ltd	80/100	Qualified	
2	M/s. Syed Rahim Shah & Brothers	85/100	Qualified	
3	8 M/s. Bhatti Enterprises	90/100	Qualified	